International Safety Standard Approvals
IEC950 Reg. File Number CO24241 (TMH)
TM and TMH SERIES
Single and dual output
[ 2 YEAR WARRANTY ]
• 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.4 inch package
• TMH version certified to IEC950
• 18-36VDC and 36–72VDC input

Input voltage range 24VDC 18 to 36VDC
48VDC 36 to 72VDC
Input filter See Note 4 Pi type
Input ripple current 50mA pk-pk
No load input current 30mA
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN DUAL SINGLE
NUMBER OUTPUT OUTPUT
1 + Input + Input
2 – Input – Input
3 + Output + Output
4 Common No Pin
5 – Output – Output
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL MODEL
VOLTAGE (1) VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT (2) EFFICIENCY NUMBER
36-72VDC 5VDC 1000mA 139mA 75% TM48S05/1000Z
18-36VDC 5VDC 2000mA 556mA 75% TM24S05/2000Z
36-72VDC 5VDC 2000mA 275mA 75% TM48S05/2000Z
18-36VDC ±12VDC ±420mA 560mA 75% TM24D12/420Z
18-36VDC ±15VDC ±350mA 584mA 75% TM24D15/350Z
36-72VDC ±12VDC ±420mA 280mA 75% TM48D12/420Z
36-72VDC ±15VDC ±350mA 292mA 75% TM48D15/350Z
36-72VDC 5VDC 3000mA 417mA 75% TM48S05/3000Z
36-72VDC 5VDC 2000mA 275mA 75% TMH48S05/2000G
Notes
1 Nominal input voltages are 24VDC and 48VDC.
2 Maximum figure, at full load, with nominal 24 or 48VDC input.